R
V3020
Copyright © 2005, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA 1 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Ultra Low Power 1-Bit 32 kHz RTC
Description
The V3020 is a low power CMOS real time clock.  Data is
transmitted serially as 4 address bits and 8 data bits, over
one line of a standard parallel data bus.  The device is

V3020
Copyright © 2005, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA 17 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Ordering Information
When ordering, please specify the complete Part Number
Part Number Temperature
Range
Package Delivery Form Package
Marking
V3020SO8B 8-pin SOIC Tape & Reel
V3020
EM%##
V3020SO8A 8-pin SOIC Stick
V3020
EM%##
V3020TP8B 8-pin TSSOP Tape & Reel 3020
V3020TP8A
-40°C to +85°C
8-pin TSSOP Stick 3020
V3020XSO8B 8-pin SOIC Tape & Reel
V3020
EM%X##
V3020XSO8A 8-pin SOIC Stick
V3020
EM%X##
V3020XTP8B 8-pin TSSOP Tape & Reel
3020
X
V3020XTP8A
-40°C to +125°C